Auburn	University	Financial	Report	2020	 				79

Auburn	University	Financial	Report	2020 80

2020
FINANCIAL
REPORT

UNAUDITED
DIVISIONAL
FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

Auburn	University	Financial	Report	2020	 				81

The	2019	Divisional	Statements	of	Net	Position	and	Statements	of	Revenues,	Expenses	and	Changes	in	Net	Position,	as	previously
presented,	were	revised	to	correct	certain	errors	relating	to	the	allocation	of	OPEB	expense	and	deferred	outflows	of	resources
between	Auburn	University	Main	Campus	and	Auburn	University	at	Montgomery.		The	original	allocation	overstated	OPEB	expense
and	understated	deferred	outflows	of	resources	for	AUM,	while	understating	OPEB	expense	and	overstating	deferred	outflows	of
resources	for	Main	Campus.	Although	the	transactions	were	eliminated	for	the	consolidated	statements,	management	elected	to
correct	the	errors	by	revising	its	previously	issued	2019	divisional	financial	statements.	The	impact	on	the	previously	reported	2019
financial	statement	amounts	for	the	correction	of	the	error	are	presented	below	and	on	the	following	pages:

AUBURN	UNIVERSITY	MAIN	CAMPUS
As	Previously
Presented 	Adjustment	 	As	Revised

STATEMENT	OF	NET	POSITION

Deferred	outflows	of	resources	-
Pension	and	OPEB $	 161,856,985	 $	 (818,571)	 $	 161,038,414
Total	deferred	outflows	of	resources 203,807,057	 (818,571)	 202,988,486
Total	net	position 1,387,436,429	 (818,571)	 1,386,617,858

STATEMENT	OF	REVENUES,	EXPENSES	AND	CHANGES	IN	NET	POSITION
Compensation	and	benefits $	 616,826,235	 $	 818,571	 $	 617,644,806
Total	operating	expenses 996,375,184	 818,571	 997,193,755

Net	increase	in	net	position 76,618,930	 (818,571)	 75,800,359
Net	position	-	end	of	year 1,387,436,429	 (818,571)	 1,386,617,858

AUBURN	UNIVERSITY	AT	MONTGOMERY
As	Previously
Presented 	Adjustment	 	As	Revised

STATEMENT	OF	NET	POSITION

Deferred	outflows	of	resources	-
Pension	and	OPEB $	 16,275,519	 $	 818,571	 $	 17,094,090
Total	deferred	outflows	of	resources 16,275,519	 818,571	 17,094,090
Total	net	position (8,613,390)	 818,571	 (7,794,819)

STATEMENT	OF	REVENUES,	EXPENSES	AND	CHANGES	IN	NET	POSITION
Compensation	and	benefits $	 55,021,110	 $	 (818,571)	 $	 54,202,539
Total	operating	expenses 87,705,913	 (818,571)	 86,887,342

Net	increase	in	net	position 3,684,742	 818,571	 4,503,313
Net	position	-	end	of	year (8,613,390)	 818,571	 (7,794,819)

Auburn	University	Financial	Report	2020 82

Auburn	University	Financial	Report	2020	 				83

AUBURN	UNIVERSITY	MAIN	CAMPUS

STATEMENTS	OF	NET	POSITION
SEPTEMBER	30,	2020	AND	2019

(UNAUDITED)
2020 2019

ASSETS
Current	assets

Cash	and	cash	equivalents $	 202,593,747	 $	 230,027,694
Operating	investments 108,398,424	 109,687,958
Accounts	receivable,	net 40,935,869	 52,678,975
Student	accounts	receivable,	net 39,012,975	 39,602,829